

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 6

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 9, strike “quarterly” and substitute “semiannual”.

On page 3, in line 9, strike “QUARTERLY” and substitute “SEMIANNUALLY”; in line 10, after the semicolon, insert “AND”; strike beginning with “MAY” in line 11 down through “(III)” in line 12; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 12 down through “OCTOBER 31” in line 13; and in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike “QUARTER” and substitute “6-MONTH PERIOD”.